

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 512/2026

Sahab Ram Motyar S/o Late Shri Isher Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri V. Srinivas & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Rawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by Ms. Chelsi Agarwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN
Order

26/05/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for further time in terms of order dated 04.05.2026.

On 04.05.2026, this Court passed following order:-

"One last opportunity for submitting the compliance report is granted, failing which Respondent No.2 shall remain present in the Court.
List this case again on 26.05.2026."

Indisputably, neither the compliance report is filed nor, the respondent No.2 is present. However, in the interest of justice, the respondents are granted last opportunity to ensure compliance of the order dated 04.05.2026 failing which this Court will be left with no option but to issue bailable warrant to secure presence of the respondent No.2.

List tomorrow i.e. on 27.05.2026 as prayed.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J