

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 512/2026
Sahab Ram Motyar S/o Late Shri Isher Ram,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri V. Srinivas & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Rawat with Mr. Yatendra Singh Sisodiya Ms. Priyanshi Jaiswal for Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by Ms. Chelsi Agarwal & Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, AAAG Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Principal Secretary, Food & Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, through V.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN
Order

27/05/2026

Pursuant to order of this Court dated 26.05.2026, Sh. Ambrish Kumar, Principal Secretary, Food & Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, Government of Rajasthan is present through video conferencing. He extends an assurance to ensure compliance of the direction dated 19.03.2026 passed in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.3862/2026 contempt whereof is alleged, within a week.

In view thereof, list on 04.06.2026.

It is made clear that failing compliance, the respondent No.2 shall remain physically present in Court to face further action/order.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J