

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 512/2026
CNR: RJHC020324412026 | URN: CCP / 548U / 2026

Sahab Ram Motyar S/o Late Shri Isher Ram,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri V . Srinivas,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat (through VC)
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

18/08/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks one week's time
to file reply to the counter-affidavit.

List the matter on 24.08.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J